## SCHEDULE OF BIDS STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR DENNISON PLACE - UIRF

## BID OPENING, MAY 10, 2006

				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		US UTILITY CONTRACTOR CO.	
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	MEDIUN DUTY PULL BOX	EACH	59	\$230.00	\$13,570.00	\$296.01	\$17,464.59
	FOUNDATION, RESIDENTIAL POST-TOP POLE TO BE WIRED	EACH EACH	63 63	\$690.00 \$173.00	\$43,470.00 \$10,899.00	·	\$39,183.48 \$6,305.67
	STREET LIGHT CIRCUIT RISER	EACH	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00		\$3,776.76
	POST TOP LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V HDPE CONDUIT (DRILED UNDER PAVEMENT)	EACH LIN.FT.	63 2,050	\$805.00 \$17.00	\$50,715.00 \$34,850.00	·	\$42,656.67 \$22,345.00
	FIBERGLASS DECORATIVE LAMP POST	EACH	63	\$1,610.00	\$101,430.00		\$50,823.99
	TRENCHLESS 1 1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT	EACH	7300	\$12.00	\$87,600.00		\$58,692.00
	EXISTING SYSTEM REMOVAL MOUNTING BRACKET, TEAR DROP LUMINAIRE	LUM.SUM. EACH	14	\$3,300.00 \$138.00	\$3,300.00 \$1,932.00		\$10,560.00 \$5,162.92
	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, TEAR DROP	EACH	14	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00		\$13,744.92
	OVERHEAD CIRCUIT, #2 ACSR ALUM. (2 WIRE) 480V POLE MOUNT CONTROLLER (100 AMP) COMPLETE	CIR.FT EACH	750 2	\$1.70 \$3,450.00	\$1,275.00 \$6,900.00		\$2,940.00 \$5,271.32
	, ,			<b>V</b> =		, ,	. ,
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$18,747.05		\$13,946.37
	SUBTOTALS	\$393,688.05		\$292,873.69			

-INDICATES LOWEST BID

## SCHEDULE OF BIDS STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR DENNISON PLACE - UIRF

## BID OPENING, MAY 10, 2006

	INING, MAT 10, 2000						COMP OFN CONCER CO	
				JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC		COMP. GEN. CONSTR. CO.		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	
E-1	MEDIUN DUTY PULL BOX	EACH	59	\$359.00	\$21,181.00	\$300.00	\$17,700.00	
E-2	FOUNDATION, RESIDENTIAL POST-TOP	EACH	63	\$543.00	\$34,209.00	\$500.00	\$31,500.00	
E-3	POLE TO BE WIRED	EACH	63	\$97.00	\$6,111.00	\$150.00	\$9,450.00	
E-4	STREET LIGHT CIRCUIT RISER	EACH	12	\$985.00	\$11,820.00	\$525.00	\$6,300.00	
E-5	POST TOP LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V	EACH	63	\$689.00	\$43,407.00	\$650.00	\$40,950.00	
E-6	HDPE CONDUIT (DRILED UNDER PAVEMENT)	LIN.FT.	2,050	\$10.60	\$21,730.00	\$25.00	\$51,250.00	
E-7	FIBERGLASS DECORATIVE LAMP POST	EACH	63	\$772.00	\$48,636.00	\$700.00	\$44,100.00	
E-8	TRENCHLESS 1 1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT	EACH	7300	\$9.87	\$72,051.00	\$13.00	\$94,900.00	
E-9	EXISTING SYSTEM REMOVAL	LUM.SUM.	1	\$5,243.00	\$5,243.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
E-10	MOUNTING BRACKET, TEAR DROP LUMINAIRE	EACH	14	\$503.00	\$7,042.00	\$495.00	\$6,930.00	
E-11	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, TEAR DROP	EACH	14	\$1,043.00	\$14,602.00	\$1,025.00	\$14,350.00	
E-12	OVERHEAD CIRCUIT, #2 ACSR ALUM. (2 WIRE)	CIR.FT	750	\$6.35	\$4,762.50	\$7.00	\$5,250.00	
E-13	480V POLE MOUNT CONTROLLER (100 AMP) COMPLETE	EACH	2	\$3,078.00	\$6,156.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$14,847.53		\$16,934.00	
	TOTALS	\$311,798.03		\$355,614.00				